PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	11/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robbins & Myers Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Kettering Tower
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5807087
Patent Number:	6170572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy

Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-1758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	580988-00730/AMI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Levy	

Total Attachments: 4

source=DELAWARECAPITALPatents#page1.tif source=DELAWARECAPITALPatents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0483

500069851

source=DELAWARECAPITALPatents#page3.tif source=DELAWARECAPITALPatents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the rights in and to (a) certain United States Letters Patent which are described in Schedule A to this Patent Assignment (the "Patents"), and (b) a certain foreign patent application which is described in Schedule B to this Patent Assignment (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1400 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, all of the Patents and the Application more fully described in the aforesaid schedules, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, including:

- (a) The entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, as listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, including all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and all patents which may be granted thereon, all rights of priority therein, all reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;
- (b) The entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, as listed in Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, including all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents of any country which may be granted thereon and reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, all rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection, which may hereafter be filed that correspond to the Patents or the Application, including all applications for patents, utility models, and designs, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority from prior applications under the patent laws of the United States or other countries under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including patents, applications, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said patents, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and
- (c) The entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation or infringement of any issued Letters Patent identified on Schedule A hereto or of any patent granted in connection with the

Tarby-l'atent Assignment

Application listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, that may have occurred before the date hereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain patents and other industrial property protection of said inventions and any continuations-in-part thereof in all countries at Assignee's sole expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed as of the <u>15</u>th day of November, 2002.

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.

By: C

President

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent <u>Number</u>	Grant Date	Date of Expiration	<u>Title</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>
5,807,087	September 15, 1998	March 21, 2017	Stator assembly for a progressing cavity pump	5,807,087
6,170,572	January 9, 2001	May 25, 2019	Progressing cavity pump production tubing having permanent rotor bearings/core centering bearings	6,170,572

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0487

SCHEDULE B

Foreign Patent Applications

Serial	Date of	Country of	<u>Title</u>
<u>Number</u>	Application	Application	
2,309,286	6/28/2000	Canada	Progressing cavity pump production tubing having permanent rotor bearings/core centering bearings

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0488